Airport

For information on hanger & tie down fees please call 228 222-4282

Marina & RV Storage

Marina:

Monthly Dockage: \$5.00 per foot for POA members. \$7.00 per foot for non-members Annual Slip Rental: Monthly x 12 Months (1 month discount if paid annually) Overnight Parking. Call Harbor Master 228 216-9059

Trailer Storage: \$10 per month

RV Storage:

Monthly: \$40.00 Annual: \$480.00 \$440 if paid by 1/31/24 Call 228 255-1900 ext. 103

RV Storage with Electricity & Water:

Monthly: \$65.00 Annual: \$780.00 \$715 if paid by 1/31/24 Call 228 255-1900 ext. 103

Monthly payments by automatic bank draft (ACH) only.

The Club at Diamondhead

Patio \cdot Bar \cdot Grill \cdot Dining

Open Daily

POA members in good standing receive a 15% food & beverage discount when POA membership card is presented.

Banquet Space & Catering

With 5,400 square feet of meeting & banquet space we are the perfect choice for your next business or personal event. Call 228 255-2917 for more information or to book your event.

Community Center

The Community Center is available for smaller events. Catering is available through The Club at Diamondhead. Call 228 255-1900 ext. 170 for more information or to book your event.

The Club at Diamondhead & Property Owners Association 7610 Country Club Circle. Diamondhead, MS 39525 POA: 228 255-1900 The Club at Diamondhead: 228 255-2918 Golf: 228 255-3910 The Tennis Club at Diamondhead: 228 255-5030 Email: communications@dhpoa.org Website: www.theclubatdiamondhead.com Facebook: @ClubatDiamondhead



2024 Schedule of Fees

Property Assessment & Administration Fees

Annual: \$646 if paid by 1/31/24* Monthly: \$56 Consolidation Fees: \$2,500 *Receives 4 coupons valued at \$10 each

2024 Golf Membership Options

POA Member	Annual*	Monthly
Individual	\$2,150	\$195
Family	\$3,550	\$325
Junior (17 & Under)	\$450	N/A
*Pay by 12/15/23	\$1,950 (Individual) \$3,300 (Family)	

POA Member "UNDER 40/OVER 80"

	Annual*	Monthly
Individual	\$1,800	\$165
Family	\$3 <i>,</i> 050	\$280
Non-POA Member	Annual*	Monthly
Individual	\$2,700	\$250
Family	\$4,250	\$390
Junior (17 & Under)	\$850	N/A
*Pay by 12/15/23	\$2,550 (Inc	lividual) \$4,000 (Family)

Non-POA Member "UNDER 40/OVER 80"

	Annual*	Monthly
Individual	\$2,300	\$210
Family	\$3,650	\$335

Membership is based on calendar year Rental cart is not included in price

Additional Golf Fees

POA Member Rate: \$60.00 (includes cart) Accompanied Guest Rate: \$65.00 (includes cart) Other Guests Mon. - Thurs.: \$79.00 Other Guests Fri. - Sun., & Holidays: \$89.00 Cart Fees: 18 Holes - \$20.00 9 Holes - \$12.00 ** POA Member Golf Cart Annual Trail Fee: \$750.00 ** Additional Private Cart Annual Trail Fee: \$470.00 per cart **Shared Individual Riding Plan** \$1,500 (non-transferrable) Initiation Fee: \$400.00 (waived for current members) ** Cart Storage Monthly: \$50.00 Annual if Paid by 1/31/24: \$500.00 USGA GHIN Handicap Service: \$45 (included with annual golf fees) ** Available for POA Member Only For further information contact the Golf Shop (228 255-3910). Monthly payments by automatic bank draft (ACH) only.

Tennis

POA Member	Annual	Monthly
Individual	\$750	\$75
Family	\$950	\$95
Pay by 12/15/23	\$700 (individual) \$900 (family)	
Non-POA Member	Annual	Monthly
Non-POA Member Individual	Annual \$950	Monthly \$95

Pickleball

POA Member	Annual	Monthly
Individual	\$250	\$25
Family	\$350	\$35
Non-POA Member	Annual	Monthly
Non-POA Member Individual	Annual \$400	Monthly \$40

Members receive four (4) guest passes for applicable courts & East Rec/Main pools. Memberships based on calendar year.

Pools & Pavilions

Guest Pool Pass & Pavilions

POA members may obtain guest pool passes from the POA office.

Daily: \$4.00 Weekly: \$20.00 Monthly: \$70.00

Renters may obtain a family pool pass from the POA office. A copy of current lease and photo I.D must be provided. Monthly: \$50.00 Season: (May - October): \$175.00

Pool Pavilions & Twin Lakes Pavilion are available to rent for events. Call 228 255-1900 ext. 171 for Pool Pavilions, and 228 255-1900 ext. 170 for Twin Lakes.